For hose assembly of fittings different assembly
methods from strong clamps to light clips or sockets
can be used according to application, medium, pres-
sure or hose material.
The necessary method depends on criterions like
safety instructions, removable or not, quickness, nec-
essary devices (e.g. crimping machine), or no danger
of hurt (e.g. by overstanding screws).

•	 Cheap: Fast assembling at reasonable costs
•	 Safe: Improved safety through perfect fit
•	 Elegant: Reduced danger of hurt
•	 With two crimping-jaw sets for crimping range from 3 to 20 mm and from 10 to 20 mm,
•	 Flexible: For mobile use
for low pressure sockets
Hand-operated Assembly Machine
	 Max. Working Pressure	 Material	 Medium
	 PN 16 bar	 red hotted steel	 various
		  For hoses
				    Assembly-			   Weight/pc.
 Inside	 DIN 20018	 Water	 PVC	 Machine	 l	 d	 g	 a	 Type No.	 Euro
12.5	 	 	 	 SPR 333	 17	 8.5	 3	 100	 LPH-12,5	 0.17
13.5	 	 	 6 x 3	 SPR 333	 20	 9.3	 5	 100	 LPH-13,5	 0.17
14.5	 6 x 3.5	 	 	 SPR 333	 17	 10	 5	 100	 LPH-14,5	 0.17
16	 	 	 8 x 3	 SPR 333	 17	 11.5	 5	 100	 LPH-16	 0.20
18	 9 x 3.5	 	 10 x 3	 SPR 333	 20	 13.5	 7	 100	 LPH-18	 0.23
19	 	 	 12 x 3	 SPR 333	 20	 13.9	 9	 100	 LPH-19	 0.34
19.5	 	 	 	 SPR 333	 26	 14.5	 10	 100	 LPH-19,5	 0.48
22	 	 	 	 SPR 333	 32	 17	 16	 100	 LPH-22	 0.53
23	 	 13 x 3	 	 SPR 333	 32	 17	 18	 100	 LPH-23	 0.41
25	 13 x 5	 	 	 	 32	 17	 19	 100	 LPH-25	 0.56
28	 15 x 6	 	 	 	 32	 20.5	 22	 100	 LPH-28	 0.63
30.5	 	 19 x 4	 	 	 33	 24.3	 24	 100	 LPH-30	 0.81
33	 19 x 6	 	 	 	 35	 24.8	 40	 100	 LPH-33	 1.04
38	 	 25 x 4.5	 	 	 35	 28	 47	 25	 LPH-38	 1.19
41	 25 x 7	 	 	 	 40	 30	 64	 25	 LPH-41	 1.46
For higher Working Pressure we recommend hydraulic crimping with turned steel-sockets type PH
(¡ catalogue page 59) or on request.
	 For hoses
Hose i.D.	 Hose o.D.	 Suitable socket	 e.g. for fitting	 Weight/pc. kg	 Type No.	 Euro